
 
 

Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Log 

November 14 – 20, 2022 
 
 

 
 
 

For Date: 11/14/2022  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   

 

22-79876        0017 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-79877        0023 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 

 

22-79878        0033 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 

 

22-79881        0108:44 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-79884        0128 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-79888        0218 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-79889        0221 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-79890        0243 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-79891        0249 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-79893        0332 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 

 

22-79895        0336 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-79896        0343 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-79897        0546 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

22-79898        0551 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

22-79900        0630 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-79902        0632 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-79908        0650 FIREARMS LICENSING Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

22-79916        0803 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-79926        0849 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

22-79954        1030:52 911 MIS DIAL Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] NE SECTOR - RIVER RD 



 

22-79970        1157:22 FIRE ALARM False Alarm   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-80006        1508:45 TRAFFIC HAZARD Transferred/Ref to Highway   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] NW SECTOR - SUNDERLAND RD + SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-80009        1547 FIREARMS LICENSING Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

22-80010        1605:25 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Taken to Family/Guardian/Other   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-237-OF 

 

22-80019        1725:23 COMPLAINT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0346] FRANKLIN COUNTY LEAGUE OF SPORTSMENS CLUBS - RIVER RD 

 

22-80022        1750 FIREARMS LICENSING Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

22-80033        2018 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-80041        2046 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9080] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-80042        2046 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-80052        2110 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 

 

22-80053        2129 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-80055        2141 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-80059        2154:59 CHECK WELFARE FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF138] GLE/GROUP HOME - LOWER RD 

       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-238-OF 

 

22-80060        2201:25 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + SUGARLOAF ST 

 Refer To Citation:    677385AB 

 

 

For Date: 11/15/2022  -  Tuesday  
 

22-80079        0010:41 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-80082        0025 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-80083        0034 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-80091        0124 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

22-80092        0125 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-80093        0141 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] LEE RD NEIGHBORHOOD 

 

22-80094        0146 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-80095        0154 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 

 

22-80101        0300 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8143] DEERFIELD PHARMACY - S MAIN ST 

 

22-80102        0305 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-80103        0330 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-80106        0357 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-80107        0400 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-80108        0405 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 

 

22-80109        0406 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-80112        0515 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

22-80113        0534 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-80115        0613 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9171] BBA DELI MARKER (AKA THAYER ST MARKET) - THAYER ST 

 

22-80117        0621 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3540] SOUTH DEERFIELD WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-80123        0709 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-80185        1201:15 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-80193        1256 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-80196        1323:47 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-80216        1443 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

22-80236        1610:52 VANDALISM Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY ST 

 

22-80259        1743:28 BE ON THE LOOK OUT Investigated   

          Location:    [MSP] RT 91S 36MM AREA 

 

22-80264        1814 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-80269        1847:44 CSO FOLLOW UP Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [GRF] FEDERAL ST 

 

22-80273        1856:51 FIRE ALARM Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GIRLS DORM PULL STATION 132 - OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-80289        2050 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 

 

22-80316        2324 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-80317        2358 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-80318        2359 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 11/16/2022  -  Wednesday  
 

22-80332        0118 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 



22-80333        0141 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-80335        0229 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8831] PRIMO PIZZA - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-80336        0230 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-80337        0253 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 

 

22-80338        0259 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-80339        0259 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-80340        0338 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOOSAC RD 

 

22-80341        0340 TRAFFIC HAZARD Removed Hazard   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-80343        0451 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 

 

22-80344        0452 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-80346        0541 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-80348        0553 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2059] AROMATIC FILLERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-80349        0602 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

22-80350        0608 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-80354        0620 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 

 

22-80366        0750 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-80433        1156:47 ABANDONED 911 CALL Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MEADOWWOOD DR 

 

22-80443        1246:01 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Referred to Animal Control   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-80514        1712 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-80516        1714:31 SHOTS FIRED Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0346] FRANKLIN COUNTY LEAGUE OF SPORTSMENS CLUBS - RIVER RD 

 

22-80536        1844:53 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-80544        1930 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-80555        2005 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-80559        2017:11 MEDICAL EMERGENCY BAYSTATE SPRINGFIELD MED CTR   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CAPTAIN LATHROP DR 

 

22-80564        2051:29 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-80569        2126 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 



 

22-80570        2132:00 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Accident:    22DRF-105-AC 

 

22-80572        2223:59 CARBON MONOXIDE HAZARD Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] DUNCAN DR 

 

 

For Date: 11/17/2022  -  Thursday  
 

22-80587        0052 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-80588        0056 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 

 

22-80589        0059 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-80592        0135 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-80594        0141 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-80597        0201 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-80598        0213 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST + EASTERN AVE 

 

22-80601        0247 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5186A] WILLIAMS SUGARHOUSE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-80602        0256 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2059] AROMATIC FILLERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-80604        0417 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2060] FISHER'S GARAGE INC - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-80606        0448:11 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3450] THE TAVERN SPORTS BAR - ELM ST 

 

22-80607        0542 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

22-80608        0550 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-80613        0628 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-80630        0753 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

22-80632        0803:21 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [SUN] AMHERST RD 

 

22-80633        0806 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-80645        0853 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-80649        0917:21 Car vs. Deer TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] 39.8NB - ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 

 

22-80650        0927:07 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Unfounded   

  Location/Address:    [COW] RT 116 

 

22-80665        1002 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-80677        1055:59 SAFETY HAZARD Transferred/Ref to Utility   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] PAST #175 - LOWER RD 

 



22-80683        1131:32 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] DUNCAN DR 

 

22-80688        1151:31 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

22-80698        1227:21 CHECK WELFARE Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

  Location/Address:    [WHA WHA4102] WHATELY DINER - STATE RD 

 

22-80700        1250:44 LOCKOUT Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] NORTH ST + CONWAY ST 

 

22-80705        1259:09 911 CALL Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-80709        1315:46 ABANDONED 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4683] TILTON LIBRARY - N MAIN ST 

 

22-80714        1340:54 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Unfounded   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD + MATHEWS RD 

 

22-80715        1346:31 LINE DOWN, POWER,PHONE OR CABL Transferred/Ref to Utility   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-80748        1517:23 911 MIS DIAL Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] THAYER ST 

 

22-80751        1550:39 911 CALL Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLAIN (WEST 90-130) RD 

 

22-80756        1634:45 ARTICLES LOST Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-80769        1752:09 Car vs. Deer Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SOUTH OF WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Accident:    22DRF-106-AC 

 

22-80774        1835:25 OFFICER WANTED Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

22-80790        1950:46 OFFICER WANTED Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-80820        2136 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

 

For Date: 11/18/2022  -  Friday  
 

22-80859        0013 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT ST 

 

22-80860        0014 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-80863        0103 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2155] TRADEMARK REAL ESTATE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-80864        0104:25 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-80869        0128:49 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-80872        0200:22 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-80873        0209:48 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-80874        0211 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

22-80878        0257 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4046] WRISLEY FUNERAL HOME - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-80880        0333 PATROL AREA No Action Required   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-80881        0343 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 

 

22-80882        0351 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-80883        0400 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8735] POLISH AMERICAN CITIZENS CLUB OF DEERFIELD - S MAIN ST 

 

22-80884        0502 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-80885        0523 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

22-80886        0534 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-80887        0545 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

22-80889        0623 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8195] HOLIDAY PIZZA - ELM ST 

 

22-80894        0721 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-80903        0751 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

22-80910        0837 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-80917        0901 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD + MEADOW OAK LN 

 

22-80919        0923 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD + MATHEWS RD 

 

22-80928        0955 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

22-80932        1004:50 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ROUTE 91 SOUTHBOUND 

 

22-80934        1023 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-80945        1059 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

22-80953        1159 LOCKOUT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-80974        1420 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-80977        1430:39 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-80978        1432:43 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-80996        1546 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-80997        1547 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RAIL YARD - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

22-81000        1605 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

22-81004        1612:46 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 



22-81007        1624:35 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

22-81013        1636 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-81018        1704 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1116] GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-81022        1734:37 CHECK WELFARE FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-81031        1824 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

22-81032        1840:29 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-81066        2026 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-81061        2029 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9080] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-81074        2055:49 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + YANKEE CANDLE WY 

 

22-81079        2109:30 NOISE COMPLAINT HENRY HEYWOOD HOSP   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 

 

22-81083        2119:52 OFFICER WANTED Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PORTER ST 

 

22-81086        2138 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-81088        2146 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 11/19/2022  -  Saturday  
 

22-81113        0005:31 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2301] THE HOTEL WARREN INC - ELM ST 

 

22-81114        0008 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 

 

22-81118        0027:40 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3989] GREG'S AUTO BODY/GMG ENTERPRISES - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-81119        0029:00 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + YANKEE CANDLE WY 

 

22-81126        0114:13 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION No Action Required   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF7068] WOLFIES RESTAURANT - S MAIN ST 

 

22-81127        0119:36 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-81129        0131:40 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-81130        0134:00 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] CROSS ST 

 

22-81132        0214 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-81133        0227:09 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAWMILL PLAIN RD 

 

22-81137        0309:46 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1116] SUNDERLAND BRIDGE - RT 116 

 Refer To Citation:    684214AB 

 

22-81141        0412:32 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 

 

22-81143        0436:07 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-81144        0439 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-81146        0613:55 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-81147        0619:15 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-81215        1139:49 FIRE ALARM Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

22-81240        1331:09 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PULL OFF AREA - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-81245        1357:10 LARCENY Vehicle Towed   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-240-OF 

 

22-81282        1532:55 VEHICLE FIRE Extinguished   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-241-OF 

 

22-81310        1700:23 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] BEAVER DR 

 

22-81312        1722 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

22-81319        1804:55 CHECK WELFARE FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [SUN SUN1114] SUNDERLAND BRIDGE - RT 116 

 

22-81334        1831 CHECK WELFARE Patient Refusal   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLAIN (WEST 90-130) RD 

 

22-81362        2111 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-81367        2130 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-81368        2141 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-81389        2344:44 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-81390        2347:26 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-81394        2357:04 CHECK WELFARE Checks Okay   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] YANKEE CANDLE HQ - SB - GREENFIELD RD + YANKEE CANDLE WY 

 

 

For Date: 11/20/2022  -  Sunday  
 

22-81402        0035:02 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0064] ANTIQUES AT DEERFIELD - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-81405        0046:58 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 

 

22-81412        0113:57 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7871] RICHARD'S AUTOMOTIVE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-81413        0121:38 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD + WHATELY RD 

 

22-81414        0128:08 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-81415        0128:38 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-81416        0144:43 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-81417        0150:47 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1116] SUNDERLAND BRIDGE - RT 116 

 

22-81419        0214:36 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + RIVER RD 

 

22-81420        0243:07 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3989] GREG'S AUTO BODY/GMG ENTERPRISES - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-81422        0252:06 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-81424        0340:52 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-81425        0403:13 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-81428        0556 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1330] DEERFIELD BUSINESS CENTER - N HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-81429        0608 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3540] SOUTH DEERFIELD WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-81430        0650 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-81461        0947:19 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] 35.4 M.M. - ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 

 

22-81490        1112 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-81506        1158:04 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Building Checked/Secured   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] BROUGHTONS POND RD 

 

22-81522        1310:57 ASSIST CITIZEN Taken to Family/Guardian/Other   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SW SECTOR - PLAIN (WEST 90-130) RD 

 

22-81544        1516 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CAPTAIN LATHROP DR 

       Refer To Accident:    22DRF-107-AC 

 

22-81548        1536 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-81550        1551 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-81556        1638 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-81559        1645 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

22-81565        1730 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-81570        1759 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9080] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-81571        1810 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-81576        1851 TRAFFIC HAZARD Removed Hazard   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MATHEWS RD 

 

22-81581        1905 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-81582        1918 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 



 

22-81594        2036 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-81613        2151 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-81628        2352 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

 

 


